
 120 Nation List
BBW and NM Contacts

Nation BBWname BBWedress NatlMessiahName NMedress
Albania Tomiko Duggan tduggan@upf.org Vetterli, Paul & Heidi phvett@yahoo.com
Algeria Youngan Kwun Coryell, David & Kelly dcoryell@cableone.net
Angola Jungsoon Sho Buchanan, Jim & Makiko ffwpuangola@hotmail.com
Argentina Youngsuk Song Lowen, John & Sandra
Australia Karen Smith karen@smithhome.net
Austria Myungjung Lee Richardson, Mchael & Soon Ja marichson@hotmail.com
Azerbaijan Kyungjae Lee
Bangladesh Hongkwon Moon Wildman, Michael & Toshiko mwildman@home.com
Belarus Hyegseo Kwun
Belgium Chankyun Kim
Benin Janghoon Cho
Bolivia Myungki Shin
Bosnia Herzegovina Kyungdoo Eom Yasutake, Paul & Gertrud py1800@netscape.net
Brazil Heungtae Kim
Bulgaria Taesun Song Kirst, Richard & Atsuko rkirst2@pdq.net
Burkina Faso Daesup Jung Suttles, Willard & Hiroko wsuttles777@peoplepc.com
Cambodia Shinuk Eom
Cameroon Bohi Pak Lamson, Michael & Wiveka daddylamson@yahoo.com
Canada Myunghee Lee Dixon, Mitchell & Dianne mdixon@familyfed.ca
Chad Baekjoong Koo
Chile Byungho Kim Field, Thomas & Jae Soon fieldtr@tdmchile.cl
China Yeopjoo Hwang
Colombia Bongsang Yoo Biddle, Bruce & Keiko brubid@aol.com
Congo Jeungrho Yoon
Costa Rica Jungsoo Kim Cook, William & Leslie wmrcook@gmail.com
Cote d'Ivoire We-il Han Kaufmann, Frank & Kiroko TL@pipeline.com
Croatia Minhyung Jang
Czech Republic Hyungtae Kim Heller, Jorg & Ayako jheller@familyfed.org
D.R. Congo Choongkeun Chang
Denmark Wongeun Park
Dominican Republic Kyungjin Kim Swarts, Frederick & Lourdes lourdes@pafamilies.org
Ecuador Jinsam Ahn Crompton, Lawrence & Doris doriscrompton@netzero.com
Egypt Suyong Kwoun Ang, Edwin & Marie marieang13@yahoo.com
El Salvador Taeyun Hwang Moyer, Hans & Felicitas hans_moyer@yahoo.com
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Estonia Kwangsuck Lee
Ethiopia Jim Flynn jflynn8400@verizon.net
Finland Jinseung You
France Dongmo Shin Pearson, Dennis & Noriko dennisjp@frontiernet.net
Gabon Hijoo Kim
Germany Sunho Jung Herbers, Michael & Margaret margaret@familyfed.org
Ghana Sookyung Lee
Greece Yoshida Shunichiro Stadelhofer, David & Yuko dystad@gis.net
Guatemala Younghyun Moon Tully, Joseph & Sanae jathi11@yahoo.com
Guinea Wonmook Choi Smart, Robert & Anne rsandas@ATT.net
Honduras Sunjo Hwang Frothinghan, Marshall & Gloria gfrothingham@comcast.net
Hungary Duho Shin Clipper, Daniel & Rieko clippersea@aol.com
Iceland Sungdae Lee Herman, Paul & Sayu goodhealth@vortex.is
India Hunsuk Lee Hart, Jack & Felice
Indonesia Youngjun Kim
Iran Yongha Kim
Ireland Joonho Seuk Loew, Nathan & Debra nathanloew@hotmail.com
Israel Michael Jenkins mwjenk@aol.com Gabb, Stephen & Constance
Italy Geunsik Song Despres, Wayne & Mary Jane thedayprays@bellsouth.net
Japan Oyamada Hideo
Jordan Stinard, James & Katharina stinard@aol.com
Kazakhstan Jinsu Hwang jinsuhwang@gmail.com
Kenya Dowsoon Yim Victoria, Adruma & Fiona adruma@usa.net
Korea Chunghwan Kwak
Kuwait Seukgu Kang
Laos Youarm Seo
Latvia Dongsuk Chung Capps, Timothy & Yukiko tc_fishing@yahoo.com
Libya Yongsoo Sul Stupple, Paul & Barbara
Lithuania Kyumoon Im Johnston, Gunnard & Satsuko gzjjr@delfi.lt
Madagascar Keehwan Park
Malawi Taekon Lee Dutertre, Lynn & Miyako
Malaysia Chongyoung Yoo Mattern, Leo & Karen
Mali Daeo Son
Mauritania Byungwooh Kim Fernsler, George & Diane glf3@verizon.net
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Mexico Chongkwan Yoo Jones, W. Farley & Betsy wfj5@aol.com
Mongolia Jinman Kwak Hendricks, Ken & Akemi hendricksnj@yahoo.com
Morocco Heesun Ji Gray, Kenneth & Doris
Mozambique Hwabum Lee
Namibia Gugbea Eum Labrooy, Neville & Judite nevillelabrooy@hotmail.com
Nepal Frank LaGrotteria flagrotteria@upf.org
Netherlands Thomas McDevitt Harbour, Don donharbour@comcast.net
New Zealand Thomas Walsh twalsh@upf.org
Nicaragua Nohi Park Spurgin, Hugh & Nora hdspurgin@yahoo.com
Nigeria Kyunam Park Kiely, Michael & Maria m@kiely.us
North Korea
Norway Wonpil Kim
Pakistan Keunsoon Choi Wojcik, Tom & Kitty kittyw2004@aol.com
Panama Hanna, Regis & Nancy nhanna@panamainfo.com
Papua New Guinea Yoonsung Oh
Paraguay Pyungrae Moon Kaady, Eddie & Alice srkaady@yahoo.com
Peru Jongbok Hong
Philippines Peter Kim Howell, Lloyd & Donna howell.fam@verizon.net
Poland Bongtae Kim Clyburn, Amos & Beatrice
Portugal Soojong Joo Debacker, Jean & Robin jeandebacker@yahoo.com
Romania Young, Edmond & Kaeko ceyoung@eagle.ca
Russia Hyunshil Kang Stafford, Dallas & Momoko dallas.stafford@gmail.com
Saudi Arabia Seokdong Yeo
Senegal Jungju Lee
Serbia Changkgun Kim
Singapore Musang Lim Smith, Rutherford & Olga headwing@comcast.net
Slovakia Sungwon Kim
Slovenia Joochan Choi
Solomon Islands Yongcheol Song Christian, William & Mineko bill.christian@prodigy.net
South Africa Howard Self 2ndself@gmail.com
Spain Dilg, David & Robyn dilgfamily@hotmail.com
Sri Lanka Jinwoo Lim Davies, Alan & Rosaura ar4davies@abexia.com
Sudan Sooyoung Kim Rozier, Wellborn & Karen- karenrozier@yahoo.com
Sweden Yohan Lee
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Switzerland Joonghyun Park
Syria Kwangkee Sa
Taiwan Jaesuk Lee
Tajikistan Tokuno Eiji Horsfall, John & Sara shorsfall199@hotmail.com
Tanzania Junsoo Yang
Thailand George Stallings Aparo, Tony & Chiyo aparo@iname.com
Turkey Changshik Yang Mas, Raymond & Irma rjmas1@comcast.net
Turkmenistan Chijoong Kim
Uganda Youngsoo Kim Salonen, Neil & Rebecca nsalonen@aol.com
Ukraine Suwon Chung
United Kingdom Younghwi Kim Stein, Dan  & Pamela dan@homerundan.com
Uruguay Jeungog Yu Stringer, Daniel & Blandine thestring@sympatico.ca
USA Dongmoon Joo
Uzbekistan Kiyoung Kim Davin, James & Grace graced3@hotmail.com
Venezuela Jungmoon Lee
Vietnam Yongho Son
Zambia Imyul Rah
Zimbabwe Dohee Park Becker, Robert & Yoko zimbecker@hotmail.com
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